compliances / lapses may attract penalties and prosecution against the Company and its directors which 
could impact the financial position of the Company to that extent. 

Our Company has not complied with certain statutory provisions of the Stamp Act, 1899 as are listed 
hereinafter: 

(a) Payment of consolidated stamp duty of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty thousand Only) pursuant 

to issue of Equity Shares is pending by the Company; 

(b) Certain of our Company‘s agreements, including, but not limited to, business agreement, rent 

agreement, etc. may not have been adequately stamped or registered under Indian Stamp laws.